Saline County Agricultural Society

October 9, 2019 Meeting Minutes

President Kent Musil called the monthly meeting of the Saline County Agricultural Society to
order on October 9, 2019 at 7:00 pm in the Exhibition Building at Tuxedo Park, Crete,

Nebraska.

The meeting was held in compliance with the Nebraska Open Meeting Act and a copy was posted
in the meeting room. An agenda was available for public inspection at the Saline County
Extension Office.

Board Members present were, Bryce Horak, Theresa Vernon, Kent Musil, Bob Lorenz, Bill Voss,
and Wess Kohout, Also present was Eric Stehlik.

A motion was made by Bob to approve the agenda, seconded by Theresa. Voting aye were Bob,
Bryce, Kent, Theresa, Wess and Bill. 6 ayes, motion carried.

A motion was made by Theresa to approve the minutes from regular meeting of September 18,
2019 seconded by Bob. Voting aye were Bob, Bryce, Kent, Theresa, Wess and Bill. 6 ayes, motion
carried.

The board reviewed the October financial report. A motion was made by Theresa to approve
October financial report and pay all claims in the amount of $55,121.95; seconded by Wess.
Voting aye were Bob, Bryce, Kent, Theresa, Wess and Bill. 6 ayes, motion carried. ‘

Communications: None at this time

Citizens Forum: None at this time

Extension Office Report: Eric reported that December 31, 2019 is Randy Pryor's last day as he
is retiring. The advisory committees will be meeting November 4™, 5™, and 19™ at 7 pm and the
premium auction committee will meet December 3" at 7 pmm. The 4-H recognition program is
October 20™ at 6pm. May 7™, 2020 is the AG Festival.

Exhibition Building cleaning/ extermination: the exterminator hasn't came yet.

Building Committee: none

Entertainment: Kent will contact Gayle,




Galaxy of Stars: Theresa made a motion to have The Galaxy of Stars at the 2020 Saline County
Fair, seconded by Bob. Voting aye were Bob, Bryce, Kent, Theresa, Wess and Bill, 6 ayes, motion
carried.

Advertising: none

Demo/ Figure 8: Bill had an idea to have a quad county figure 8 race. He will talk to other
counties and get back to us.

Other: none

New Business:

Crete Fire Department BBQ: Bill, Theresa, and Eric meet with the Crete fire department about
combining their BBQ with the fair. Ideas were given from both sides and will meet again.

Insurance: Bill is looking insurance through NIRMA.

After no further business Bob made a motion to adjourn the meeting, seconded by Bill. Voting
aye were Bob, Bryce, Kent, Theresa, Wess and Bill. 6 ayes, motion carried. The meeting
adjourned at 8:05pm.

The next meeting of the Saline County Agricultural Society will be the annual meeting on
November 13, 2019 at 7pm with the regular meeting to follow.

Respectfully Submiited,

Bryce Horak
SCAS Secretary




October 2018 Financial Report

COLBY COLLINS
Becwar & Assoclates
Eranding Inc/dba Al's Johns

CITY Of CRETE

NEBRASKA DEPT OF REVENUE
NEBRASKA DEPT OF REVENUE
WESTERN UNITED MUTUAL INS
Saline County 4-H Junior Leaders

THERESA VERNON

Windstream

Tim & Jenny Higgins
Waste Connections of Nebraska
Crete Ace Hardware

THE CRETE NEWS

Link Media/Waitt Outdoor
DODSON ELECTRIC
WENDY VERNON

KRVN RADIO

LINCOLN JOURNAL STAR
Cole Novak

Katelyn Novak

WILLIAM VYHNALEK

Gracie Vyhnalek

Sheep/Goat
Posters for Terri Clark
PORTA POTTIES
Electricity
Water
Sales tax on fair concessions
Waste Reduction and Recycling Fee
Annual Payment for fire/wind
Meals for swine show, clean up, judges
8/17 wedding 8/25 Auction
Trash bags and soap
2 months
Premium auction banner
Monthly invoice

key

invoices 114468, legal and premium auction thank you

8/26 invoice 99904

check food bar wiring

36 bales at 55 per bale for fair
INvoice IN-11907252266
858757-1 Thank you ad
Fairwork

Fairwork

Fairwork

Auction

Fairwork

Auction

$249.76
$287.78
$559.00
$569.23
$202.13
$756.04
$25.00
$3,405.83
$620.05
$160.00
$65.42
$203.09
$277.91
$70.59
$2.10
$111.30
$175.00
$60.00
$180.00
$950.00
$106.00
$2.75
$28.00
$35.50
$925.07
$20.00

$497,57




Josie Vyhnalek

Maggie Vyhnalek

Tori Homolka

Travis Schroer

Tyson Schroer

Janessa Schroer

Alexis Tachovsky

Jacob Spohn

Valerie Spohn

Zachary Spohn

Kambryn Kirchhoff

Keisyn Kirchhoff

Keltyn Kirchhoff

CHRISTIAN WEBER

Jacob Weber

Sophia Weher

Olivia Schafer

Devin Homolka

Kellen Vossler

Fair work
Auction

fair work
Auction

4-H premium
Premium Auction
Fair work
4-H Fairwork
Auction

4-H Fairwork
Fair work
Auction

4-H Fairwork
4-H fairwork
4-H Fairwork
Fairwork

4-H falrwork
Auction
Fairwork
Auction
Fairwork
Auction
fairwork
Auction
Fairwork
Auction

4H Fairwork
Premium Auction
Fair Premium
Auction

4-H Premium

Premium Auction

$15.00
$497.57
$8.50
$970.07
$6.00
$452.57
$4.00
$21.50
$385.07
$3.00
$67.00
$497.57
$13.75
$9.00
530,25
$5.00
$37.25
$326.57
$38.25
$371.57
$8.25
$1,015.07
$25.00
$1,015.07
$38.25
5407.57
$17.00
$587.57
$18.00
$745.07
$12.50

$475.07




Mason Vossler

William Yokel

Avery Kraus

Ty Svehla

Ava Svehla

Alexis Paulsen

Chase Paulsen

Cameryn Brandt

Jaxson Brandt

Sadie Brandt

Joel Vossler

Paxton Behrens

Baylor Behrens

Trenton Vossler

Autumn Wissenburg

Joleen Vossler

Cody Zalesky

Carter Lytle
Owen Hesser
Samuel Hesser

Camry Draeger

Fairwork
Auction
Fairwork
Premium Auction
4-H Premium
Premium Auction
Fairwork
Fairwork
Fairwork
Fairwork

Fair work
Auction
Fairwork
Premium Auction
Fairwork |
Fairwork
Auction
Fairwork
Auction
Fairwork
Auction

4-H work
Auction
Fairwork
Fairwork
Auction
Premiums
Auction

4-H fairwork
Fairwork
Fairwork

Fairwork

$52.50
$497.57
$22.00
$385.07
$12.00
$430.07
$3.75
$4.00
$5.50
$2.50
$55.50
$394.07
$50.25
$430.07
$9.00
$35.75
$452.57
$18.00
$520.07
$24.00
$452.57
$55.75
$475.07
$13.75
$18.25
$385.07
$12.00
$430.07
$3.50
$19.25
$14.75

$48.50




Kynleigh Draeger

Abbey Vales

Thor Nerud

Cooper Malone

Addie Pope

Kelsey Zoubek

Monica Zoubek

Phillip Zoubek

Jordan Musil

Anlka Maas

Nicholas Maas

Kian Morris

Bailey Stougard

Peyton Steuer

lvan Znamenacek

Kelby Znamenacek

Kolby Schafer

Kylie Weber

Vivian Weber

Fairwork
Fairwork
Auction

Open Class Beef
4H fairwork
Premium Auction
Fairwaork
Auction
Fairwork
Auction
Fairwork
Fairwork
Fairwork
Fairwork
Auction
Fairwork
Fairwork
Auction
Fairwork
Premium Auction
Fair work
Fairwork
Premium Auction
4-H Premium
Auction

4-H Fairwork
fair work
Aucﬁon
Fairwork
Auction
Fairwork

Auction

$38.50
$64.00
$1,105.07
$55.00
$12.00
$520.07
$6.00
$767.57
$21.00
$326.57
$39.00
$41.75
$27.25
$24.00
$281.57
$15.00
$17.50
$317.57
$29.25
$1,285.07
$21.50
$9.50
$1,105.07
$16.00
$259.07
$13.50
$12.00
$857.57
$26.75
$326.57
$32.00

$439.07




Alexa Wackel
Lindsey Wackel

Gavin McMillan
Carter McMillan
Carson Schaneman
Lauren Kraus

Alexa Kraus

faston Sand

Grant Eschiti

Beau Odvody

Evan Odvody

KORBEN WELLS

Chase Colson

Alivia Ulrich
Preston Ulrich
Elsie Woerner

Hayden Woerner

isabella Woerner

Taelyn Filipi

Kendall Filipi

Kiah Songster

Fairwork
Fairwork
Fairwork
Auction
Fairwork
Fairwork
Fairwork

4-H Premium
Premium Auction
Fairwork
Fairwork
Auction
Fairwork
Auction
Falrwork
Auction
Fairwork
Auction

Open Class Beef
Fairwork
Premium Auction
Fairwork
Fairwork

fair work
fairwork
Premium Auction
Falrwork
Falrwork
Auction
Fairwork
Auction

Fair work

$19.25
544.00
$21.00
$1,060.07
$19.00
$6.00
$49.25
561.25
$970.07
$15.50
$14.00
$106.07
$17.50
$349.07
$26.75
$214.07
$74.50
$133.07
$14.00
$23.00
$340.07
$42.75
$22.75
$24.75
$31.50
$925.07
$8.00
$48.75
$587.57
$49.75
$677.57

$23.00




Sarah Hoesche

Katelyn Hoesche

Alysa Zoubek
Natalie Zoubek
ZACHARY BINDER
Emily Binder
Pheebee Pomajzl
Beau Bartels

Carson Zahourek

Lena Zahourek

Madalyn Coe Ahl
Makenna Coe-Ahl
Addison Woods
Bryson Woods
Adysen Ziemann
Brynlee Ziemann
Brayden Kent

Bailey Donner

Chase Bartels

Kelsey Katas

Camden Kent

Baylor Behrens

Auction
Fair work
Auction
fair work
Auction
Fairwork
Fairwork
4-H Premium
fair work
Fairwork
Fairwork
fair work
Auction
Fair work
Auction
Open Class Beef
fairwork
Fairwork
Fairwork
Fairwork
Fairwork
Fairwork
Fairwork
fairwork
auction
Open Class Beef
Fairwork
Auction
Fairwork
Auction
Fairwork

Auction

$1,285.07
$10.00
$340.07
$16.00
$700.07
$10.00
$5.00
$2.00
$12.00
$38.75
$14.00
$12.00
$677.57
$12.00
$700.07
$11.00
$71.50
$66.50
$56.25
$45.50
$22.25
$22.00
$35.50
$10.00
$925.07
$5.00
$13.00
$745.07
$20.00
$880.07
$77.50

$430.07




Cooper Girmus

Lena Gropp

Kayde Haack

Riley Haack

Caraline Higgins
Amy Hollman

QUINN KASL

Kendall Kasl

Henry Kol
MATILDA KOLL
Amber Kotas
MEGAN KOTAS
Alexa Landeros
Coy Maas

Josey Maas
Colton McMillan
Kylie McMillan
Trinity McMillan
Brayden Meade
Brielle Meade
Addison Meinke
CASSIDY MEINKE

Kylie Meinke

Eleanor Morrissey

Lucy Morrissey
Stella Morrissey

Ellfe Peters

fair work
Auction
Fairwork
Fairwork
Premium Auction
Fairwork
Premium Auction
Fairwork
Fairwork
Fairwork
Auction
fairwork
Premium Auction
Fairwork
Fairwork
Fairwork
fair work
Fairwork
Fairwork
Fairwork
Fairwork
Fairwork
Fairwork
Fairwork
Fairwork
Fairwork
fairwork
fairwork
fairwork
Falrwork
Fairwork

Fairwork

$12.00
$655.07
$10.00
$44.50
$835.07
$22.00
$925.07
$17.00
$7.00
$71.50
$452.57
$47.50
$497.57
$7.00
$27.00
$31.00
$24.00
$77.25
$34.50
$19.75
$9.00
$29.50
$41.75
$3.00
$4.00
$10.25
$10.25
$5.50
$23.00
$18.00
$4.00
$15.25




lsabelle Peters
Livia Peters

Johnston Petersen

June Petersen

Malinda Phillips

Raina Phillips

Carly Rains

Chloe Rains

Kinsey Regnier

Miley Ricenbaw

Erika Schwisow

Grady Schwisow

KYMBER SCHWISOW

Will Sebade
Whyatt Smith
Charlee Stutzman
Tyler Sysel
Lauren Zak

Maegan Zak

BUTTERCUP 4-H CLUB

SALINE COUNTY 4-H COUNCIL
COUNTRY CLUB 4-H
CZECHERETTES 4-H CLUB

LADS & LASSIES 4-H CLUB

Auction

Fairwork
Fairwork
Fairwork
Premium Auction
Fairwork
Premium Auction
Fairwork
Fairwork
Premium Auction
Fair work

Open Class Beef
Fairwork
Fairwork
Fafrwork

fair work

Auction

Fairwork
Premium Auctiion
Fairwork

Auction

Fairwork
fairwork
Fairwork

fair work
Fairwork
Fairwork

4-H PREMIUM
Cloverleaf Kids
Herdsmanship
Herdsmanship

4-H Premiums

$362.57
$20.00
$10.25
$11.50
$250.07
$19.50
$317.57
$8.00
$24.00
$385.07
$48.75
$218.00
$8.00
$12.00
$6.00
$26.00
$835.07
$18.00
$551.57
$11.00
$745.07
$3.00
$12.00
$3.00
$26.00
$9.50
$17.75
$8.00
$30.00
$10.00
$5.00
$12.00




LIVEWIRES 4-H CLUB
FAIR & SQUARE 4-H CLUB
Cade Bartels

Emmalynn Birkett
Meridian FFA
WILBER-CLATONIA FFA
Dick Hollman

CORY RAINS

Grailsyn Tuttle

Squire Johnson

Rose Trvdy

Trenton Vossler

KYMBER SCHWISOW

Adrienne Wells

Alexis Tachovsky

4-H PREMIUMS

Club work

Fairwork

Fairwork

Herdsmanship

Falr work

Open Class Beef

open class beef Jentri Sherman
Open Class Beef

Open Premium Emberlin Johnson
Open Premium Amilya Johnson
Open Beef

4-H work

Auction

Fairwork

Auction

Premium Auction

ATV

Auction

Total:

$40.00
$20.00
$6.00
$5.00
$12.00
$28.00
$67.00
$50.00
$20.00
$35.00
$10.00
$22.00
$55.75
$475.07
$11.00
$745.07
$90.00
$2.00

$9.00

$55,121.95




