Saline County Agricultural Society

October 9, 2019 Meeting Minutes

President Kent Musil called the monthly meeting of the Saline County Agricultural Society to order on October 9, 2019 at 7:00 pm in the Exhibition Building at Tuxedo Park, Crete, Nebraska.

The meeting was held in compliance with the Nebraska Open Meeting Act and a copy was posted in the meeting room. An agenda was available for public inspection at the Saline County Extension Office.

Board Members present were, Bryce Horak, Theresa Vernon, Kent Musil, Bob Lorenz, Bill Voss, and Wess Kohout. Also present was Eric Stehlik.

A motion was made by Bob to approve the agenda, seconded by Theresa. Voting aye were Bob, Bryce, Kent, Theresa, Wess and Bill. 6 ayes, motion carried.

A motion was made by Theresa to approve the minutes from regular meeting of September 18, 2019 seconded by Bob. Voting aye were Bob, Bryce, Kent, Theresa, Wess and Bill. 6 ayes, motion carried.

The board reviewed the October financial report. A motion was made by Theresa to approve October financial report and pay all claims in the amount of \$55,121.95; seconded by Wess. Voting aye were Bob, Bryce, Kent, Theresa, Wess and Bill. 6 ayes, motion carried.

Communications: None at this time

Citizens Forum: None at this time

Extension Office Report: Eric reported that December 31, 2019 is Randy Pryor's last day as he is retiring. The advisory committees will be meeting November 4^{th} , 5^{th} , and 19^{th} at 7 pm and the premium auction committee will meet December 3^{rd} at 7 pm. The 4-H recognition program is October 20^{th} at 6pm. May 7^{th} , 2020 is the AG Festival.

Exhibition Building cleaning/ extermination: the exterminator hasn't came yet.

Building Committee: none

Entertainment: Kent will contact Gayle.

Galaxy of Stars: Theresa made a motion to have The Galaxy of Stars at the 2020 Saline County Fair, seconded by Bob. Voting aye were Bob, Bryce, Kent, Theresa, Wess and Bill. 6 ayes, motion carried.

Advertising: none

Demo/ Figure 8: Bill had an idea to have a quad county figure 8 race. He will talk to other counties and get back to us.

Other: none

New Business:

Crete Fire Department BBQ: Bill, Theresa, and Eric meet with the Crete fire department about combining their BBQ with the fair. Ideas were given from both sides and will meet again.

Insurance: Bill is looking insurance through NIRMA.

After no further business Bob made a motion to adjourn the meeting, seconded by Bill. Voting aye were Bob, Bryce, Kent, Theresa, Wess and Bill. 6 ayes, motion carried. The meeting adjourned at 8:05pm.

The next meeting of the Saline County Agricultural Society will be the annual meeting on November 13, 2019 at 7pm with the regular meeting to follow.

Respectfully Submitted,

Bryce Horak

SCAS Secretary

October 2018 Financial Report

COLBY COLLINS	Sheep/Goat	\$249.76
Becwar & Associates	Posters for Terri Clark	\$287.78
Branding Inc/dba Al's Johns	PORTA POTTIES	\$559.00
CITY OF CRETE	Electricity	\$569.23
	Water	\$202.13
NEBRASKA DEPT OF REVENUE	Sales tax on fair concessions	\$756.04
NEBRASKA DEPT OF REVENUE	Waste Reduction and Recycling Fee	\$25.00
WESTERN UNITED MUTUAL INS	Annual Payment for fire/wind	\$3,405.83
Saline County 4-H Junior Leaders	Meals for swine show, clean up, judges	\$620.05
THERESA VERNON	8/17 wedding 8/25 Auction	\$160.00
	Trash bags and soap	\$65.42
Windstream	2 months	\$203.09
Tim & Jenny Higgins	Premium auction banner	\$277.91
Waste Connections of Nebraska	Monthly invoice	\$70.59
Crete Ace Hardware	key	\$2.10
THE CRETE NEWS invoice	s 114468, legal and premium auction thank you	\$111.30
Link Media/Waitt Outdoor	8/26 invoice 99904	\$175.00
DODSON ELECTRIC	check food bar wiring	\$60.00
WENDY VERNON	36 bales at \$5 per bale for fair	\$180.00
KRVN RADIO	INvoice IN-11907252266	\$950.00
LINCOLN JOURNAL STAR	858757-1 Thank you ad	\$106.00
Cole Novak	Fairwork	\$2.75
Katelyn Novak	Fairwork	\$28.00
WILLIAM VYHNALEK	Fairwork	\$35.50
	Auction	\$925.07
Gracie Vyhnalek	Fairwork	\$20.00
	Auction	\$497.57

Josie Vyhnalek	Fair work	\$15.00
	Auction	\$497.57
Maggie Vyhnalek	fair work	\$8.50
	Auction	\$970.07
Tori Homolka	4-H premium	\$6.00
	Premium Auction	\$452.57
Travis Schroer	Fair work	\$4.00
Tyson Schroer	4-H Fairwork	\$21.50
	Auction	\$385.07
Janessa Schroer	4-H Fairwork	\$3.00
Alexis Tachovsky	Fair work	\$67.00
	Auction	\$497.57
Jacob Spohn	4-H Fairwork	\$13.75
Valerie Spohn	4-H fairwork	\$9.00
Zachary Spohn	4-H Fairwork	\$30.25
Kambryn Kirchhoff	Fairwork	\$5.00
Keisyn Kirchhoff	4-H fairwork	\$37.25
	Auction	\$326.57
Keltyn Kirchhoff	Fairwork	\$38.25
	Auction	\$371.57
CHRISTIAN WEBER	Fairwork	\$8.25
	Auction	\$1,015.07
Jacob Weber	fairwork	\$25.00
	Auction	\$1,015.07
Sophia Weber	Fairwork	\$38.25
	Auction	\$407.57
Olivia Schafer	4H Fairwork	\$17.00
	Premium Auction	\$587.57
Devin Homolka	Fair Premium	\$18.00
	Auction	\$745.07
Kellen Vossler	4-H Premium	\$12.50
	Premium Auction	\$475.07

Mason Vossler	Fairwork	\$52.50
	Auction	\$497.57
William Yokel	Fairwork	\$22.00
	Premium Auction	\$385.07
Avery Kraus	4-H Premium	\$12.00
	Premium Auction	\$430.07
Ty Svehla	Fairwork	\$3.75
Ava Svehla	Fairwork	\$4.00
Alexis Paulsen	Fairwork	\$5.50
Chase Paulsen	Fairwork	\$2.50
Cameryn Brandt	Fair work	\$55.50
	Auction	\$394.07
Jaxson Brandt	Fairwork	\$50.25
	Premium Auction	\$430.07
Sadie Brandt	Fairwork	\$9.00
Joel Vossler	Fairwork	\$35.75
	Auction	\$452.57
Paxton Behrens	Fairwork	\$18.00
	Auction	\$520.07
Baylor Behrens	Fairwork	\$24.00
	Auction	\$452.57
Trenton Vossler	4-H work	\$55.75
	Auction	\$475.07
Autumn Wissenburg	Fairwork	\$13.75
Joleen Vossler	Fairwork	\$18.25
	Auction	\$385.07
Cody Zalesky	Premiums	\$12.00
	Auction	\$430.07
Carter Lytle	4-H fairwork	\$3.50
Owen Hesser	Fairwork	\$19.25
Samuel Hesser	Fairwork	\$14.75
Camry Draeger	Fairwork	\$48.50

Kynleigh Draeger	Fairwork	\$38.50
Abbey Vales	Fairwork	\$64.00
	Auction	\$1,105.07
	Open Class Beef	\$55.00
Thor Nerud	4H fairwork	\$12.00
	Premium Auction	\$520.07
Cooper Malone	Fairwork	\$6.00
	Auction	\$767.57
Addie Pope	Fairwork	\$21.00
	Auction	\$326.57
Kelsey Zoubek	Fairwork	\$39.00
Monica Zoubek	Fairwork	\$41.75
Phillip Zoubek	Fairwork	\$27.25
Jordan Musil	Fairwork	\$24.00
	Auction	\$281.57
Anika Maas	Fairwork	\$15.00
Nicholas Maas	Fairwork	\$17.50
	Auction	\$317.57
Kian Morris	Fairwork	\$29.25
	Premium Auction	\$1,285.07
Bailey Stougard	Fair work	\$21.50
Peyton Steuer	Fairwork	\$9.50
	Premium Auction	\$1,105.07
Ivan Znamenacek	4-H Premium	\$16.00
	Auction	\$259.07
Kelby Znamenacek	4-H Fairwork	\$13.50
Kolby Schafer	fair work	\$12.00
	Auction	\$857.57
Kylie Weber	Fairwork	\$26.75
	Auction	\$326.57
Vivian Weber	Fairwork	\$32.00
	Auction	\$439.07

Alexa Wackel	Fairwork	\$19.25
Lindsey Wackel	Fairwork	\$44.00
Gavin McMillan	Fairwork	\$21.00
	Auction	\$1,060.07
Carter McMillan	Fairwork	\$19.00
Carson Schaneman	Fairwork	\$6.00
Lauren Kraus	Fairwork	\$49.25
Alexa Kraus	4-H Premium	\$61.25
	Premium Auction	\$970.07
Easton Sand	Fairwork	\$15.50
Grant Eschiti	Fairwork	\$14.00
	Auction	\$106.07
Beau Odvody	Fairwork	\$17.50
	Auction	\$349.07
Evan Odvody	Fairwork	\$26.75
	Auction	\$214.07
KORBEN WELLS	Fairwork	\$74.50
	Auction	\$133.07
	Open Class Beef	\$14.00
Chase Colson	Fairwork	\$23.00
	Premium Auction	\$340.07
Alivia Ulrich	Fairwork	\$42.75
Preston Ulrich	Fairwork	\$22.75
Elsie Woerner	fair work	\$24.75
Hayden Woerner	fairwork	\$31.50
	Premium Auction	\$925.07
Isabella Woerner	Fairwork	\$8.00
Taelyn Filipi	Fairwork	\$48.75
	Auction	\$587.57
Kendall Filipi	Fairwork	\$49.75
	Auction	\$677.57
Kiah Songster	Fair work	\$23.00

,

	Auction	\$1,285.07
Sarah Hoesche	Fair work	\$10.00
	Auction	\$340.07
Katelyn Hoesche	fair work	\$16.00
	Auction	\$700.07
Alysa Zoubek	Fairwork	\$10.00
Natalie Zoubek	Fairwork	\$5.00
ZACHARY BINDER	4-H Premium	\$2.00
Emily Binder	fair work	\$12.00
Pheebee Pomajzl	Fairwork	\$38.75
Beau Bartels	Fairwork	\$14.00
Carson Zahourek	fair work	\$12.00
	Auction	\$677.57
Lena Zahourek	Fair work	\$12.00
	Auction	\$700.07
	Open Class Beef	\$11.00
Madalyn Coe Ahl	fairwork	\$71.50
Makenna Coe-Ahl	Fairwork	\$66.50
Addison Woods	Fairwork	\$56.25
Bryson Woods	Fairwork	\$45.50
Adysen Ziemann	Fairwork	\$22.25
Brynlee Ziemann	Fairwork	\$22.00
Brayden Kent	Fairwork	\$35.50
Bailey Donner	fairwork	\$10.00
	auction	\$925.07
	Open Class Beef	\$5.00
Chase Bartels	Fairwork	\$13.00
	Auction	\$745.07
Kelsey Kotas	Fairwork	\$20.00
	Auction	\$880.07
Camden Kent	Fairwork	\$77.50
Baylor Behrens	Auction	\$430.07

Cooper Girmus	fair work	\$12.00
	Auction	\$655.07
Lena Gropp	Fairwork	\$10.00
Kayde Haack	Fairwork	\$44.50
	Premium Auction	\$835.07
Riley Haack	Fairwork	\$22.00
	Premium Auction	\$925.07
Caraline Higgins	Fairwork	\$17.00
Amy Hollman	Fairwork	\$7.00
QUINN KASL	Fairwork	\$71.50
	Auction	\$452.57
Kendall Kasl	fairwork	\$47.50
	Premium Auction	\$497.57
Henry Koll	Fairwork	\$7.00
MATILDA KOLŁ	Fairwork	\$27.00
Amber Kotas	Fairwork	\$31.00
MEGAN KOTAS	fair work	\$24.00
Alexa Landeros	Fairwork	\$77.25
Coy Maas	Fairwork	\$34.50
Josey Maas	Fairwork	\$19.75
Colton McMillan	Fairwork	\$9.00
Kylie McMillan	Fairwork	\$29.50
Trinity McMillan	Fairwork	\$41.75
Brayden Meade	Fairwork	\$3.00
Brielle Meade	Fairwork	\$4.00
Addison Meinke	Fairwork	\$10.25
CASSIDY MEINKE	fairwork	\$10.25
Kylie Meinke	fairwork	\$5.50
Eleanor Morrissey	fairwork	\$23.00
Lucy Morrissey	Fairwork	\$18.00
Stella Morrissey	Fairwork	\$4.00
Ellie Peters	Fairwork	\$15.25

. .

	Auction	\$362.57
Isabelle Peters	Fairwork	\$20.00
Livia Peters	Fairwork	\$10.25
Johnston Petersen	Fairwork	\$11.50
	Premium Auction	\$250.07
June Petersen	Fairwork	\$19.50
	Premium Auction	\$317.57
Malinda Phillips	Fairwork	\$8.00
Raina Phillips	Fairwork	\$24.00
	Premium Auction	\$385.07
Carly Rains	Fair work	\$48.75
	Open Class Beef	\$218.00
Chloe Rains	Fairwork	\$8.00
Kinsey Regnier	Fairwork	\$12.00
Miley Ricenbaw	Fairwork	\$6.00
Erika Schwisow	fair work	\$26.00
	Auction	\$835.07
Grady Schwisow	Fairwork	\$18.00
	Premium Auctiion	\$551.57
KYMBER SCHWISOW	Fairwork	\$11.00
	Auction	\$745.07
Will Sebade	Fairwork	\$3.00
Wyatt Smith	fairwork	\$12.00
Charlee Stutzman	Fairwork	\$3.00
Tyler Sysel	fair work	\$26.00
Lauren Zak	Fairwork	\$9.50
Maegan Zak	Fairwork	\$17.75
BUTTERCUP 4-H CLUB	4-H PREMIUM	\$8.00
SALINE COUNTY 4-H COUNCIL	Cloverleaf Kids	\$30.00
COUNTRY CLUB 4-H	Herdsmanship	\$10.00
CZECHERETTES 4-H CLUB	Herdsmanship	\$5.00
LADS & LASSIES 4-H CLUB	4-H Premiums	\$12.00

LIVEWIRES 4-H CLUB	4-H PREMIUMS	\$40.00
FAIR & SQUARE 4-H CLUB	Club work	\$20.00
Cade Bartels	Fairwork	\$6.00
Emmalynn Birkett	Fairwork	\$5.00
Meridian FFA	Herdsmanship	\$12.00
WILBER-CLATONIA FFA	Fair work	\$28.00
Dick Hollman	Open Class Beef	\$67.00
CORY RAINS	open class beef Jentri Sherman	\$50.00
Graisyn Tuttle	Open Class Beef	\$20.00
Squire Johnson	Open Premium Emberlin Johnson	\$35.00
	Open Premium Amilya Johnson	\$10.00
Rose Trvdy	Open Beef	\$22.00
Trenton Vossler	4-H work	\$55.75
	Auction	\$475.07
KYMBER SCHWISOW	Fairwork	\$11.00
	Auction	\$745.07
Adrienne Wells	Premium Auction	\$90.00
	ATV	\$2.00
Alexis Tachovsky	Auction	\$9.00

Total: \$55,121.95